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ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT PROGRAMME 2024  

The Academic Enrichment Programme is designed to offer academic support to learners, in a number of 

subject areas at the school. All sessions are free of charge. Entrance into the programme is based on work 

ethic and need. If a learner has trouble in a particular subject, the first step is for him to approach his subject 

teacher, who will provide suggestions and strategies to assist him. There are also a variety of resources 

available on Moodle and MS Teams. Boys should be responsible and accountable for their own academic 

performance and must take active steps to address areas of difficulty.  

 

SUBJECT VENUE DAYS TIMES TEACHER-IN-CHARGE 

FORMS 2 TO 6 *BRIDGING THE LANGUAGE BARRIER 

BRIDGING 
LANGUAGE 
BARRIERS 

L9 
Tuesday  
Thursday 2:15pm-4:15pm 

Ms Mtembu 
mtembul@mcollege.co.za 

*This programme is designed to assist learners whose mother-tongue is not English. The focus is on 
enhancing the learner’s ability to read and converse in English, both formally and informally.   

FORM 2 

ENGLISH L5 
 
Tuesday  
 

2:15pm-4:15pm 
Ms Paramanand 
paramanands@mcollege.co.za 

AFRIKAANS M8 Thursday 2:15pm-4:00pm 
Ms Mantle 
MantleB@mcollege.co.za 

ZULU L6 Tuesday 3:00pm-4:00pm 
Ms Mkhize 
mkhizel@mcollege.co.za 

MATHEMATICS M10 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 

2:00pm-4:00pm 

Mrs Moffatt 
moffattl@mcollege.co.za 
Miss Mudley 
mudleyc@mcollege.co.za 

FORM 3 

ENGLISH L9 
Tuesday  
Thursday 

2:15pm-4:15pm 
Ms Mtembu 
mtembul@mcollege.co.za 

AFRIKAANS M8 Thursday 2:15pm-4:00pm 
Ms Mantle 
MantleB@mcollege.co.za 

ZULU T1 Thursday 3:00pm-4:00pm 
Mr Ngcobo 
ngcobos@mcollege.co.za 

 
MATHEMATICS 
 

M10 
Tuesday 
Thursday 

2:00pm-4:00pm 
Mrs Moffatt 
moffattl@mcollege.co.za 
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EMS L8 Wednesday 14.15 to 15.45 
Mrs Singh 
singhn@mcollege.co.za 

FORMS 4 TO 6 

The following subjects offer academic support for Forms 4, 5 and 6 during the allocated times. Learners 
should attend with specific queries. An appointment should be made with the relevant subject teacher for 
homework/assignment assistance.  

ACCOUNTING K26 
Monday 
Wednesday 

2:00pm-4:00pm 
Ms Campher 
campherl@mcollege.co.za 

AGRICULTURAL 
SCIENCE 

Q4 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 

2:00pm-3:00pm 
Mr Tyler 
tylerj@mcollege.co.za 
 

CAT N2/N6 
Monday 
Wednesday 

2:00pm-3:00pm 

Ms Moula  
moulak@mcollege.co.za 
Mr Jeewan 
jeewanm@mcollege.co.za 

GEOGRAPHY L1 Monday 2:45pm-3:45pm 
Mrs Bartholomew 
bartholomewk@mcollege.co.za 

LIFE SCIENCE P9 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 

2:00pm-3:00pm 

Mr Paterson 
patersonr@mcollege.co.za 
Mrs Finnie 
finniej@mcollege.co.za 
Mr Warr 
warrm@mcollege.co.za 

FORM 4 

ENGLISH L5 Monday 2:15pm-4:15pm 
Ms Paramanand 
paramanands@mcollege.co.za 

AFRIKAANS M8 Monday 2:15-4:00pm 
Ms Mantle 
MantleB@mcollege.co.za 

ZULU K10 Wednesday 3:00pm-4:00pm 
Mr Mhlongo 
simonm@mcollege.co.za 

MATHEMATICS K25 
Monday 
Wednesday 

2:00pm-4:00pm 
Mr Maharaj 
maharajs@mcollege.co.za 

PHYSICAL 
SCIENCE 

P2 Monday 3:00pm-5:00pm 
Mrs Storm 
stormk@mcollege.co.za 

FORM 5 

ENGLISH K45 Wednesday 2:15pm-4:15pm 
Ms Phillips  
phillipsa@mcollege.co.za 

AFRIKAANS 
 
 

M8 Monday 
2:15pm-4:00pm 
 

Ms Mantle 
MantleB@mcollege.co.za 

ZULU T1 Wednesday 3:00pm-4:00pm 
Mr Ngcobo 
ngcobos@mcollege.co.za 

MATHEMATICS K20 
Monday 
Wednesday 

2:15pm-4:15pm 
 

Mrs Webley 
webleys@mcollege.co.za 

ECONOMICS L8 Tuesday 2:15pm-3:15pm 
Mrs Singh 
singhn@mcollege.co.za 
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PHYSICAL 
SCIENCE 

P2 Wednesday 3:00pm-5:00pm 
Mrs Storm 
Stormk@mcollege.co.za 

FORM 6 

ENGLISH K45 
Monday 
Wednesday 

2:15pm-4:15pm 
Ms Phillips  
phillipsa@mcollege.co.za 

AFRIKAANS M7 Monday 
2:15pm-3:00pm 
3:00pm-3:45pm 

Mrs Landsberg 
landsbergg@mcollege.co.za 

VISUAL ART L3 Wednesday 
 
2:00pm-3:00pm 

Mr Pretorius 
PretoriusE@mcollege.co.za 

ZULU T1 Monday 3:00pm-4:00pm 
Mr Mhlongo 
simonm@mcollege.co.za 

MATHEMATICS M12 
Monday 
Wednesday 

2:00pm-4:00pm 
 

Ms Udal 
udall@mcollege.co.za 

BUSINESS 
STUDIES 

K36 
Monday 
Wednesday 

2:30 pm-4:00pm 
Mrs Khan 
khanw@mcollege.co.za 

ECONOMICS L11 Wednesday 2:15pm-3:15pm 
Mr Pillay 
pillayn@mcollege.co.za 

PHYSICAL 
SCIENCE 

P3 
Monday 
Wednesday 

2:30pm-4:30pm 
Mrs Rembold 
remboldm@mcollege.co.za 

 

   


